



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 652/2025**
RAHUL VASHISHTHAPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Manu Yadav, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: **Mr.Neeraj, SPC with**
Mr.Vedansh Anand, GP and
Mr.Soumyadip Chakraborty,
Adv. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
20.01.2025

CM APPL. 3100/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 3102/2025

2. This is an application seeking permission to file a lengthy synopsis and a list of dates.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
4. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 3101/2025

5. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 3 days in re-filing the petition is condoned.
6. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 652/2025 & CM APPL. 3099/2025



7. Issue notice.
8. Notice is accepted by Mr. Neeraj, the learned counsel on behalf of the respondents.
9. Let a counter, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
10. The record of the General Security Force Court proceedings be also produced before the Court on the next date of hearing.
11. List on 19th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/sg/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any