



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 652/2025, CM APPL. 3099/2025, CM APPL.
33877/2025

RAHUL VASHISHTHAPetitioner
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Neeraj, SPC, Mr.
Soumyadip Chakraborty, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
10.11.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Written submissions have also not been filed.
3. Rejoinder is also not forthcoming.
4. Renotify on 6 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/AT