



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 652/2025 CM APPL. 3099/2025 CM APPL. 33877/20**

RAHUL VASHISHTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, SPC, Mr. Soumyadip
Chakraborty, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **06.02.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the parties shall file their written submissions before the next date of hearing.
2. List for hearing on 10.08.2026

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026

tg