



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 652/2025

RAHUL VASHISHTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Adv.[Appearance not given]

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, SPC along with Mr.
Soumyadip Chakraborty, Adv.
and Mr. Jitendra Kumar Mishra
– BSF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28403/2026 [For early hearing]

1. By way of the present Application, the Petitioner seeks to advance the next date of hearing in W.P.(C) 652/2025.
2. Having perused the cause list and considered the request made, this Court finds no ground to advance the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the Application is dismissed.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

s.godara/shah