



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011013292024

+ **W.P.(C) 652/2025, CM APPL. 3099/2025 (Interim relief) & CM
APPL. 33877/2025 (urgent listing)**

RAHUL VASHISHTHA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr.
Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar
Maurya and Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

List on 2nd December, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/bsr